Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter40W / Ultra-Wide Input 16.8V-137.5VDC
RMD40-UW Series / Plug & Play Railway
Dimensions (LxWxH):
RoHS2

RMD40-110-24-SUW 16.8-137.5 24 2.5 87.5 60
SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBERING
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
SAFETY & EMC
max. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage for 110VIN
RMD40-110-24 SUW
Single
nom. Output Voltage
RADIO COMMUNICATIONBRAKE SYSTEM
DRIVER DESK DISPLAY
HVACRAILWAY
LIGHTING SYSTEM
INFORMATION SYSTEM
TRACTION SYSTEM
Note1:	 Refer to „Peak load Capability“
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 2
40W / Ultra-Wide Input 16.8V-137.5VDC
RMD40-UW Series / Plug & Play Railway
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range refer to „Input Voltage Range“
nom. VIN= 24, 36, 48, 72, 110VDC 16.8VDC 137.5VDC
according to
EN 50155
100ms max 14.4VDC 16.8VDC
1s max. 137.5VDC 154VDC
Input Capacitance internal 3µF
Under Voltage Lockout
rising edge 15VDC 16VDC
falling edge 14.4VDC
hysteresis 1VDC
Input Current
VIN=16.8VDC 3A 4A
VIN= 24VDC 2A 3A
VIN= 110VDC 0.44A 0.67A
Inrush Current active inrush current limitation (<3.5 x Inom) 14A
No Load Power Consumption 2W
Standby Power (shutdown by remote) 0.5W
Output Current Range
continuous operation 0A 1.667A
10s max., refer to „Peak load Capability“ 2.5A
Output Voltage 24VDC
Output Voltage Trimming 21.6VDC 26.4VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time
VIN= 24VDC 0.5s
VIN= 110VDC 0.2s
by using CTRL ON/OFF function 0.2s
Rise time 100ms
Hold-up time
VIN= 24VDC 25ms
VIN= 48VDC 15ms
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON open or connected to +VIN
DC-DC OFF connected to -VIN
Input Current of CTRL pin DC-DC ON 10mA
Internal Operating Frequency 80kHz
Output Ripple and Noise 10µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel across the output (low ESR) 240mVp-p
Maximum Capacitive Load
VIN= 16.8-24VDC 1500µF
VIN= 24-137.5VDC 2500µF
Input Voltage Range Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Input Voltage [VDC]